

810 E 7TH
 PO Box 92
 EUREKA, KS 67045
 (620) 583-5561



Cement or Acid Field Report
 Ticket No. **1654**
 Foreman Rick Ledford
 Camp Eureka Ks

Date	Cust. ID #	Lease & Well Number		Section	Township	Range	County	State
9-6-14	1028	Cain #1		36	30s	9E	EIK	Ks
Customer				Safety Meeting	Unit #	Driver	Unit #	Driver
Lane Wolf Oil				PL	105	Shannon F.		
Mailing Address				SE	110	Chris B.		
Box 241				EE	111	Joe, K.		
City				SW	145	Allen B.		
State				AS				
Zip Code								
Ks								
67353								

Job Type L/S Hole Depth 2689' Slurry Vol. 56 bbl, 76 bbl Tubing _____
 Casing Depth 2688 Hole Size 7 7/8" Slurry Wt. 13.2" 12.8" Drill Pipe _____
 Casing Size & Wt. 5 1/2" 15.50" Cement Left in Casing 0 Water Gal/SK 9.0 Other _____
 Displacement 64" bbl 39 1/2 bbl Displacement PSI _____ Bump Plug to _____ BPM _____

Remarks: Safety meeting - 5 1/2" casing set @ 2688' DV tool set @ 1642' stage #1 break circulation @ w/ 15 bbl water ahead. Mixed 150 sacks thickset cement w/ 5" Kol-seal/sk + 2" phenoseal/sk @ 13.2" /gal yield 1.25 washout pump + line's, release flex plug. Displace w/ 64" bbl water. Final pump pressure 500 PSI. Bump plug to 1000 PSI. release pressure, plug held. Drop trip bomb, wait 8 minutes. Open DV tool @ 1300 PSI. Circulate 10 bbl slurry to pit, mud pump wait 2 hrs. Stage #2 Pump 15 bbl water ahead. Mixed 240 sacks 60/40 Pozmix cement w/ 6.2" gel + 2" phenoseal/sk @ 12" /gal. yield 1.25 washout pump + line's, release closing plug. Displace w/ 39 1/2 bbl water. Final pump pressure 600 PSI. Close DV tool @ 1300 PSI. Bump plug to 1550 PSI. release pressure, plug held. Tool closed. No cement to surface. Plugged tailhole. Centralizers on 1, 3, 7, 9, 21, 26, 50. bases on 2, 23. Job complete. Rig down.

Thank You

Code	Qty or Units	Description of Product or Services	Unit Price	Total
C102	1	Pump Charge Stage 1	1050.00	1050.00
C102	35	Mileage	3.95	138.25
C102	1	Pump Charge Stage 2	1050.00	1050.00
C201	150 sacks	thickset cement	19.50	2925.00
C202	756"	5" Kol-seal/sk > Stage #1	.45	337.50
C202	300"	2" phenoseal/sk	1.25	375.00
C203	240 sacks	60/40 Pozmix cement > Stage #2	12.75	3060.00
C206	1240"	6.2" gel	.20	248.00
C208	480"	2" phenoseal/sk	1.25	600.00
C102B	18.57	tax mileage bulk trucks	1.35	877.43
C504	7	5 1/2" x 7 7/8" centralizers	48.00	336.00
C604	2	5 1/2" bases	225.00	450.00
C691	1	5 1/2" Guide Shoe	167.00	167.00
C703	1	5 1/2" ATU Stopper Valve insert	145.00	145.00
C776	1	5 1/2" DV tool w/ plugs	3325.00	3325.00
C113	6 hrs	80 bbl VAC. TR	85.00	510.00
C224	3300 gals	city water	10.00/1000	33.00
			Subtotal	15,627.18
			7.15% Sales Tax	858.11
Authorization <u>Witnessed by Rob Wolf</u> Title <u>Owner</u> Total				16,485.29

I agree to the payment terms and conditions of services provided on the back of this job ticket. Any amendments to payment terms must be in writing on the front of this job ticket or in the Customer's records at ELITE's office.

